PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
DAAK WIRELESS FUND L.L.C.			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	IV LBS ASSETS 1 LLC		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Rd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		RE42435	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 4256790580			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Email: ivrecording@intven.com			
Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP			
Address Line 1: 150 East Gilman Street			
Address Line 2: Verex Plaza Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Jeanne Suchodolski	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DAAK WIRELESS FUND L.L.C. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-DE#page1.tif source=DAAK WIRELESS FUND L.L.C. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-DE#page2.tif			

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DAAK WIRELESS FUND L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DAAK WIRELESS FUND L.L.C." TO "IV LBS ASSETS 1 LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 6:10 O'CLOCK P.M.



4445555 8100

121359945

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0082622

DATE: 12-19-12

PATENT REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0978



STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Daak Wireless Fund L.L.C.

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1 is amended to change the name of the limited liability company to IV LBS Assets 1 LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 18th _____ day of ______, A.D. 2012 _____,

Ama Marriz By:

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Dana Morris

Print or Type

RECORDED: 12/20/2012